MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (MEDA), NASHIK

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING WITH FIVE YEARS COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF 20 NOS SOLAR HIGH MASTS AND 20 NOS SOLAR LED STREET LIGHTS IN 20 VILLAGES IN THE IGATPURI TALUKA OF NASHIK DIST. IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA.

E-TENDER FOR

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING WITH FIVE YEARS COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF 20 NOS. SOLAR HIGH MASTS AND 20 NOS. SOLAR LED STREET LIGHTS IN 20 VILLAGES IN THEIGATPURI TALUKA OF NASHIK DIST. IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA.

Tender Reference No. DGM/MEDA-NSK/IGAT/2021-22/002



MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

(A Government of Maharashtra Institution)

Address: Nashik District Krishi Audyogik Sahakari Sangh Ltd., Near NDCC Bank, Dwarka Circle,
Mumbai Agra Highway, Nashik. 422011
Contact No. 0253-2598685
Email ID: domedanasik@mahaurja.com
Website (for Tender): https://mahatenders.gov.in

MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (MEDA), NASHIK

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING WITH FIVE YEARS COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF 20 NOS SOLAR HIGH MASTS AND 20 NOS SOLAR LED STREET LIGHTS IN 20 VILLAGES IN THE IGATPURI TALUKA OF NASHIK DIST. IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA.

TENDER INFORMATION

1.	Tender Reference No.	DGM/MEDA-NSK/2021-22/002
2.	Date & Time for on line sale of Tender	From 12 th July 2021 10.00 hours To 26 TH July 2021, at 17.00 hours
3.	Pre-bid Meeting at MEDA, Nashik Divisional Office	15 th July 2021 at 11.30 hours
4.	Date & Time for online submission of Tenders	From 12 th July 2021 10.00 hours To 26 TH July 2021, at 17.00 hours
5.	Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid	27 TH July 2021, at 17.00 hours
6.	Estimated Cost	Rs. 59,68.900.00 (inclusive of GST) (As per the Technical specifications and cost estimate of MEDA with 5 year CMC)
7.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 60,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Thousand only) should be paid online through respective portal only.
8.	Security Deposit:	3% of contract value by Demand Draft (DD) in favour of MEDA payable at Nasik,

The date & time of opening of Price Bid will be announced later.

9.	Address for communication and Venue for Tender opening	Address: Krishi Audyogik Sahakari Sangh, Nr. NDCC Bank, Dwarka Circle, Nashik - 422011 Contact No. 0253 - 2598685 Email ID: domedanasik@mahaurja.com Website (for Tender): https://mahatenders.gov.in
10.	Tender document fee	Rs. 5,000/- including 18% GST (Non-refundable & Non Transferable)

If any technical difficulties arise while filling up e-tender, please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120-4001 002/005 at NIC. It is compulsory to pay tender document fee, EMD through E-payment SBI Net Banking, RTGS and NEFT only. Eligible bidders can upload the Tenders through maha-e-tender portal of GoM: https://mahatenders.gov.in